Resolution 22-082

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling $ 1,530,794.65 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description Payment Payment Payment Total
Check Register See Check Register List $1,222,482.25
HB August 2022 Premiun $2,868.25 $47,982.35| $17,974.78 $68,825.38
Wired Payroll 15 $69,805.85 $42,779.76 $8,285.10 $120,870.71
Wired Payroll 16 $69,288.57 $41,216.94 $8,110.80 $118,616.31
Total: $1,530,794.65

Total: $ 1,530,794.65

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley Regional
Sewerage Authority held on August 11, 2022

On the motion of Commissioner Corbett

Second by:  Commissioner Guadagno
And a Roll Call Vote as follows:
Yeas: (7) Cegelka, Corbett, Farrell, Guadagno, Howarth, Isselin, and Schorno

Nays: (0) None
Abstain: (2) Andes and Laverty
Absent: (1) Zuppa

%MW

Michael Guadagno
Board Secretary
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August 11, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

02:07 pu Check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING to OPERATING Range of Check Dates: 08/11/22 to 08/11/22
Report Type: ATl Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: v pir Deposit: Y
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING
26050 08/11/22  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP, 521
22-00007 76 1Inv # 40-2562367 204.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 2 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 77 Inv # 40-2565732 1,250.00 01-505-020 Expenditure (2200001 3 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 78 1nv # 40-2565733 514.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 4 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 79 1Inv # 40-2565734 204.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 5 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 80 1Inv # 40-2565735 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 6 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 81 Inv # 40-2565736 10,00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 ¥ od
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 82 1Inv # 40-2565737 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 § 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 83 1Inv # 40-2565738 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 9 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 84 1Inv # 40-2565739 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 0 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 85 Inv # 40-2565740 119.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 1 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 86 1Inv # 40-2565741 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 R 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 87 1Inv # 40-2565742 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 131
: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES :
22-00007 88 1Inv # 40-2565743 18.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 14 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 89 Inv # 40-2565744 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 I 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 90 Inv # 40-2565745 42.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 16 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 91 1Inv # 40-2565746 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 17 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 92 Inv # 40-2565747 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 8 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 93 1Inv # 40-2565748 10,00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 19 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 94 1nv # 40-2565749 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 20 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 95 Inv # 40-2565780 875.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 a 1

PROFESSTONAL SERVICES
3,362.00

26051 G8/11/22 ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP. 521
22-00008 31 Inv. 40-2565729 1pp SampTing 846.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200002 2 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00008 32 1nv. 40-2565730 1PP Sampling 1,232.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 23 1

IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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August 11, 2022
02:07 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check pate

Page No: 2

Check # Check pate Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
26051 ALS GROUP USA, CORP. Continued
22-00008 33 1nv. 40-2565731 IPP Sampling 182.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200002 4 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2,260.00
26052 08/11/22  ASCOS005 ASCO POKER SERVICES, INC. 521
22-00353 2 qgenerator transfer switch 3,000.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 2200056 215 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26053 08/11/22  ATLANOLO ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 521
22-00102 33 1nv MS15303 full service Aug 3,324.75 01-501-025 Expenditure 2200030 41 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 34 1nv MSI5434 e-mail service Aug 1,516.85 01-501-025 Expenditure 2200030 142 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 35 1Inv MS15682 KnowBed Aug 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure 2200030 143 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 36 Inv MS15541 backup Aug 606.25 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2200030 44 1
— ___ IT COMPUTER SERVICES
5,510.85
26054 08/11/22 ATSENV  ATS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LL 521
22-00336 1 Annual usT tstng Inv 652022295 582.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 08 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26055 08/11/22  BACKMOOS BACK MUNICIPAL CONSULTING, LLC 521
22-00380 1 Dan McNamara PACP Recert 675.00 01-507-050 Expenditure 24 1
TRUNKLINE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
26056 08/11/22  BESTBOOS BEST BLAST 2 OF N 521
22-00361 2 Ssand blasting Repairs 200.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 218 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26057 08/11/22  CAPPUQQS CAPP/USA INC. 521
22-00003 2 square_D pressure switch 216.00 01-503-230 Expenditure I 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26058 08/11/22  CHILTO0S CHILTON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 521
22-00101 16 Inv 64482 98.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €2200029 128 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 17 1nv 64419 420,00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €2200029 129 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 18 1Inv 64424 221.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 130 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 19 1Inv 64425 221.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 3 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 20 1Inv 64439 221.00 01-501-120 Expenditure (2200029 132 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 21 1Inv 64440 221.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 133 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 22 1Inv 64441 221.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 134 1

Resolution 22-082
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August 11, 2022
02:07 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

' Page No: 3
Check Register By Check pate

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
26058 CHILTON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH  Continued
22-00101 23 1nv 64457 221.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 135 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 24 Inv 64458 103.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 136
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 25 1Inv 64365 221.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  C2200029 137
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 26 1Inv 64367 221.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 138
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 27 1Inv 64379 221.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €2200029 139
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 28 1Inv 64388 221.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 140
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2,831.00
26059 08/11/22  COLLI00S COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 521
22-00099 6 colliers Inv 755530 - Mayl2-22 1,166.25 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200027 124
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00099 7 colliers Iny 755531 Mayl2 -22 108.75 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200027 125
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00099 8 colliers Inv 767901 Julg -22 3,616.25 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200027 126
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4,891.25
26060 08/11/22  COPPODOS COPPOLA SERVICES INC 521
22-00120 & coppola Pay App 13 Aug82022 449,006.78 01-EIT-041 Expenditure  €2200034 156
NJEIT DERT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
26061 08/11/22  COUNTOLS COUNTY WELDING SUPPLY 0., INC 521
22-00069 10 wmonthly July Invoice 241218 60.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 109
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26062 08/11/22  DAILY005 DAILY RECORD 521
22-00045 24 inv 53240354 59.96 01-501-030 Expenditure 74
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26063 08/11/22  DOCUSO05 DOCUSAFE INC. 521
22-00044 8 1INV 155130 149.64 01-501-030 Expenditure 73
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26064 08/11/22  ENERGOOS ENERGIZED CHEMICALS, INC 521
22-00351 1 DED 498 Deodorizer 2,029.50 01-507-030 Expenditure 211
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00351 2 Frieght 156.42  01-507-030 Expenditure 212
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
2,185.92
26065 08/11/22  EVOQUOOS EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 521
22-00012 4 CALCIUM NITRATE SOLUTION (58%) 2,710.84 01-507-031 Expenditure  €2200006 35

Resolut:’on 22-082
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August 11, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: &

02:07 pu Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date VEndpr . Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
26065 EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC Continued
22-00012 5 CALCIUM NITRATE SOLUTION (58%) 2,440.00 01-507-031 Expenditure 2200006 3 1

ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
5,150.84

26006 08/11/22  FEDEROOS FEDERAL EXPRESS 521

22-00040 15 7-821-65585 123.36 01-501-030 Expenditure M1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

22-00040 16 7-B07-73504 348.09 01-501-030 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTIALS & SUPPLIES

22-00040 17 7-799-82089 273.23  01-501-030 Expenditure % 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

22-00040 18 9-628-07356 §.49 01-501-030 Expenditure 57 1

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
753.17

260067 08/11/22  FERNAQQS FERNANDEZ-SMITH, PAMELA 521
22-00364 1 nNotary 45.00 01-501-060 Expenditure 219 1
ADMINISTRATION DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
26068 08/11/22  FUSIO010 FUSION CLOUD COMPANY, LLC. 521
22-00270 6 IT COMPUTER SERVICES-AUG 2022 304.25 01-501-025 Expenditure 198 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
26069 08/11/22  GOVERODS GOVERMENTAL PURCHASING ASSOCIA 521
22-00394 1 DUES-SANDY THAI 2022 100.00 01-502-060 Expenditure 231 1
FINANCE DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
26070 08/11/22  GOVERODS GOVERMENTAL PURCHASING ASSOCIA 521
22-00395 1 2022 ANNUAL EDUCATIONAL 425.00 01-502-050 Expenditure 232 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
26071 08/11/22  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 521
22-00067 46 1INV # 9284028991 69.84 01-506-030 Expenditure 94 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 47 1INV # 9305890917 74.25 01-506-030 Expenditure 9% 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 48 1INV # 9395890925 101,94 01-506-030 Expenditure 9 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 49 1INV # 9391874519 437.81 01-506-030 Expenditure 97 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 50 1INV # 9394743505 149.46 01-506-030 Expenditure 98 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 51 1INV # 93904479393 389.60 01-506-030 Expenditure 9 1
MATERTIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 52 1INV # 9391123883 150.72  01-506-030 Expenditure 00 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 53 INV # 9380511743 201.42  01-506-030 Expenditure 01 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 54 1INV # 9389511727 115.16  01-506-030 Expenditure 102 1

MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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August 11, 2022
02:07 P

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check pate

Page No: 5

Check # check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account AcCount Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
26071 GRAINGER, INC Continued
22-00067 55 1INV # 9377738373 534,75 01-506-030 Expenditure 103 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 56 1INV # 9374016518 615.46 01-506-030 Expenditure 104 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 57 1INV # 9373198300 58.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 105 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 58 1INV # 9368141959 591.46 01-506-030 Expenditure 106 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 59 1INV # 9336319257 273.64 01-506-030 Expenditure 107 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
3,763.51
26072 08/11/22  GRIFFO05 GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC 521
22-00073 2 Low Sulfur Diese] Fuel 11,699.45 01-506-030 Expenditure 1 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26073 08/11/22  GRIFFO05 GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC 521
22-00074 15 unleaded Gasoline Inv 3724 603.77 01-506-030 Expenditure 11 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26074 08/11/22  GRIMSOOS GRIMSLAND, EDWARD 521
22-00404 1 E Grimsland Conf Exp - Mileage 132.44  01-503-050 Expenditure 235 1
ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00404 2 E Grimsland Conf Exp. - Tolls 24.67 01-503-050 Expenditure 236 1
ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00404 3 E Grimsland Conf Exp - Parking 10.00 01-503-050 Expenditure 237 1
- ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00404 4 E Grimsland Conf Exp - Food 40,52 01-503-050 Expenditure 238 1
ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
207.63
26075 08/11/22  HACHCOOS HACH COMPANY 521
22-00051 28 Inv # 13138859 874.15 01-505-030 Expenditure 7 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00051 29 1Inv # 13148493 86.48 01-505-030 Expenditure B 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
960. 63
26076 08/11/22  HAWKIO0S HAWKINS, DELAFIELD & WOOD 521
22-00373 2 BOND COUNSEL LEGAL SERVICE 15,075.57 01-501-407 Expenditure  €2200057 222 1
MONROE ST.SUPPLEMENTAL LOAN
26077 08/11/22  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 521
22-00066 34 1Invoice 6024915 179.42  01-506-030 Expenditure 86 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 35 Invoice 7014885 350.46  01-506-030 Expenditure & 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 36 Invoice 2031371 80.96 01-506-030 Expenditure 88 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 37 Invoice 7023661 205.09 01-506-030 Expenditure 89 1

Resolution 22-082
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August 11, 2022
02:07 Py

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check pate

Page No: 6

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
26077 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Continued
22-00066 38 Invoice 0033737 61.51 01-506-030 Expenditure 90 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 39 Invoice 0203479 19.35- 01-506-030 Expenditure 9 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 40 Invoice 1033649 49.69 01-506-030 Expenditure 2 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 41 Invoice 9172519 27.96  01-506-030 Expenditure B 1
 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
935.74
26078 08/11/22  INTERO30 INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC 521
22-00132 9 Special Dumpster Inv 8283341 419.20 01-506-030 Expenditure 2200037 15 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00132 10 August Invoice 8310272 733.63 01-506-030 Expenditure 2200037 160 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,152.83
26079 08/11/22  INTER035 INTERVENTION STRATEGIES INTER 521
22-00056 7 3uly Eap 350.00 01-501-209 Expenditure 85 1
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
26080 08/11/22  JASONOOS JASON MAZZER PLUMBING HEATING 521

22-00301 3

26081 08/11/22
22-00018 5

26082 08/11/22
22-00068 9

26083 08/11/22
22-00204 1
22-00204 2
22-00204 3
22-00204 4
22-00204 S
22-00204 6
22-00204 7

troubleshoot and repaired 250.00

JERSEQQS JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT

2022 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 62,989.09
JERSEQL0 JERSEY ELEVATOR (0, INC

Inv 274925 July 2022 297.66
KEYPOOOS KEYPORT ARMY & NAVY

HERB A. Spring Clothing Orders 427.04
Natalie-Spring Clothing Orders 107.12
Ray S-Spring Clothing Orders 137.90
Board -Spring Clothing Orders 153.90
Lab -Spring Clothing Orders 262.62
Operator-Spring Clothing Order 3,238.69
Operator-baseball caps Order 407.60

4,734.87

. Resolution 22-082

01-503-240

Expenditure  €2200052 01 1

ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-501-090

ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

01-506-040
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-503-280
ELECTRICAL UNIFORMS
01-503-180

IPP UNIFORMS
01-507-080
TRUNKLINE UNIFORMS
01-501-031

MEMBER EXPENSE
01-505-080

LAB UNIFORMS
01-506-080
UNIFORMS
01-506-080
UNIFORMS
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August 11, 2022
02:07 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check pate

Page No: 7

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
26084 08/11/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 521
22-00089 12 KLF Inv1389096 Augd-2022 1,650.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200019 21 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00089 13 KLF Inv1389074 Augd-2022 Reprt 2,702.87 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200019 2 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4,352.87
26085 08/11/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 521
22-00121 9 KLF 1nv1389092 Aug9-2022 47,973.85 01-853-015 Expenditure  €2200035 157 1
EMERGENCY GENERATOR & SUBSTATION
26086 08/11/22  LANAS00S LAN ASSOCIATES, ENGINEERING 521
22-00294 2 LaN Inv 66151 - JuT11-202 6,100.00 01-853-003 Expenditure 2200051 200 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
26087 08/11/22  LIGHTOOS LIGHTPATH 521
22-00178 8 08/01/22-08/31/22 1,224.76 01-501-090 Expenditure 2200044 173 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26088 08/11/22  LSENGDOS LS ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES CORP 521
22-00119 2 LSEA Invéd - Feb 2022 1,550.00 01-853-003 Expenditure (2200033 ;551
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
26089 (08/11/22  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 521
22-00081 41 Application Rockaway Planning 529.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 112 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 42 General 4,278.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2200011 13 1
’ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ’
22-00081 43 Clarifier contract 40 1,489.05 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2200011 14 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 44 Ferromonte Plaza 759.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 115 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 45 Contract 43 2,762.63 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 116 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 46 Demand for Payment-Jersey City 548.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 117 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 47 Jersey City-appeal appellate 97,390.59 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 118 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 48 Monroe Street Holding 552.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 18 ]
— __ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
108,308.27
26090 08/11/22  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 521
22-00124 6 M-F Statement 51405- Aug3 2022 92.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 158 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26091 08/11/22 MARIO005 MARIO BONACCORSO 521
22-00350 1 MEDICARE PART B REIMBURSEMENT 510.30 01-501-205 Expenditure 20 1

Resolution 22-082
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August 11, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
02:07 pM Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 8

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
26092 08/11/22  MCMASO0S MCMASTER CARR 521
22-00352 1 Key Extrctr Set Inv 81003893 53.77 01-506-041 Expenditure 213 1
BUILDING & GROUND
22-00352 2 Shiping, Inv. 81003893 9.29 01-506-041 Expenditure 4 1
BUILDING & GROUND
63.06
26093 08/11/22  MGLFOODS MGL FORMS SYSTEMS LLC 521
22-00050 8 1Inv 190613 Carvajal bus cards §3.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 7% 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26094 08/11/22  MOHAWOOS MOHAWK COMPUTERS LLC 521
22-00019 11 WER HOSTING-AUGUST 2022 24.99  01-501-025 Expenditure B 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
26095 08/11/22  MONDS00S MONDSINI, JOANN 521
22-00374 1 Reimburse for Inv 211975 954.05 01-506-030 Expenditure 223 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26096 08/11/22  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 521

22-00095 12 M Inv507454903 - Meter Data 9,569.00 01-503-020

Expenditure 2200023 3 1

ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

26097 08/11/22  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC.
22-00137 35 MM Inv507454644 Condl Task 3 2,742.50 01-e17-041

521
Expenditure 2200042 162 1

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

22-00137 36 MM Inv507454645 -Con41vileage 471,62 01-EIT-041

Expenditure 2200042 163 1

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

22-00137 37 MM Inv507454646 Condl Subcnslt 6,017.95 01-EIT-041

Expenditure 2200042 164 1

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

22-00137 38 MM Inv507454648 Condl Task 5 3,885.75 01-EIT-041

Expenditure 2200042 165 1

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

22-00137 39 M Inv507454688 Condl - Task 9 14,743.25 (1-EIT-041

Expenditure 2200042 166 1

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

22-00137 40 MM Inv507454692 - condl Task 2 31,250.00 01-£1T-041

Expenditure  €2200042 167 1

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

22-00137 41 MM InvS07434647 - Condl Task 4 8,929.75 01-EIT-041

Expenditure (2200042 168 1

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

22-00137 42w Iv507454649 Cont41 Task 6 4,866.15 01-EIT-041

Expenditure  €2200042 169 1

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

22-00137 43 MM Inv507454708 Condl Telépstg 30.84 01-€17-041

Expenditure  €2200042 170 1

NJELT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

72,937.81

26098 08/11/22  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC.
22-00165 11 MMInv507454902 Contd3 Jul22-22 6,069.25 01-853-012

BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING

22-00165 12 wM 1nv507452813 €43 - 79 comp 60,000.00 01-853-012

BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING

66,069. 25

Resolution 22-082 Page 9 of 19
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02:07 Py

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 9
Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  TItem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
26099 08/11/22  NAPAODOS NAPA AUTO PARTS 521

22-00112 13 1nvoice 568924 32.40 01-506-042 Expenditure 149 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

22-00112 14 Invoice 570065 27.13  01-506-042 Expenditure 150 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE |

22-00112 15 1Invoice 570095 14.51 01-506-042 Expenditure 51 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

22-00112 16 1Invoice 570505 164.87 01-506-042 Expenditure I 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

22-00112 17 1Invoice 570578 70.08 01-506-042 Expenditure 153 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

22-00112 18 Invoice 569786 40.90 01-506-042 Expenditure 154 1

22-00031 2 4 feet fluorescent Tight bulb

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
349.89

26100 08/11/22  NATIONAL NATIONAL BULB RECYCLING CORP 521
208.60 01-503-230 Expenditure 49 1
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
44,80 01-503-230 Expenditure 50 1

22-00031 3 8 feet fluorescent 1ight bulb

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
253.40

26101 08/11/22  N3ADVODS N3 ADVANCE MEDIA 521
22-00042 12 invoice 0010385771 162.54 01-501-030 Expenditure 66 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
26102 08/11/22  NIMUNOOS NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 521
22-00049 5 inv22m-11551 Magazine 22-06/23 30.00 01-501-020 Expenditure : 751
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26103 08/11/22  NINATOOS NJ NATURAL GAS CORP 521
22-00020 20 05-1225-8465-11 6/9-7/12/22 517.46 01-501-090 Expenditure 39 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
22-00020 21 22-0014-8736-38 6/13-7/13/22 102.98 01-501-090 Expenditure 0 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
22-00020 22 22-0009-3742-79 6/9-7/12/22 297.74  01-501-090 Expenditure 1 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
22-00020 23 05-1225-8470-12 6/09-7/12/22 1,459.82 01-501-090 Expenditure 2 1
—_ ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
2,378.00
26104 (08/11/22  NORTHOLS NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 521
22-00269 1 Ref. Electrode INV 42135 683.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 193 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00269 2 varion+ NH4 Elctrd INV 42135 474.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 194 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00269 3 varion+ K Eltrd INV 42135 474.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 195 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00269 4 varion+ NO3 Elctrd INV £2135 474.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 9% 1

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Resolution 22-082 Page 10 of 19



August 11, 2022
02:07 py

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 10
Check Register By Check Date

Check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
26104 NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC Continued
22-00269 5 S&H Inv 42135 25.97  (01-506-030 Expenditure 197 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
2,130.97
26105 08/11/22  NORTHOLS NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 521
22-00036 1 Gas snsrs, PT Bldg. Inv 42205 6,955.56 01-856-004 Expenditure 51
FACILITIES BLDG REPAIR
26106 08/11/22  NORTHO1S NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 521
22-00188 1 H2S Replacement sensor 379.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 174
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26107 08/11/22  OFFICO05 CFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP INC 521
22-00360 1 Hp Officejet Pro 7740 Printer 459.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 216
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00360 2 ink cartridges-4 197.92  01-507-030 Expenditure 217
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
656.92
26108 08/11/22  OFFICO0S OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP INC 521
22-00388 1 record clerks office cabinets 2,194.00 01-851-002 Expenditure 230
FILE CABINET / FURNITURE
26109 08/11/22  PASSI005 PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMIS 521
22-00009 7 SLUDGE, JUNE ‘22 Inv 520650 42,009.81 01-506-031 Expenditure  €2200003 25
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
22-00009 8 SLUDGE, JuLY '22 Tnv 520767 35,328.47  01-506-031 Expenditure  €2200003 26
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
22-00009 9 Finance Charge Inv. 3999 363.60 01-506-031 Expenditure 2200003 27
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
77,701,838
26110 08/11/22  POLYDOOS POLYDYNE INC 521
22-00260 3 1Invoice 1636066 16,100.00 01-506-035 Expenditure 2200048 184
CHEMICAL POLYMER SUPPLIES
22-00260 4 Invoice 1647754 16,100.00 01-506-035 Expenditure (2200048 185
CHEMICAL POLYMER SUPPLIES
32,200.00
26111 08/11/22  POWEROOS POWER PLACE, INC. 521
22-00189 15 Invoice - 1671827 815.77  01-506-040 Expenditure 175
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00189 16 Invoice - 1067758 51.78  01-506-040 Expenditure 176
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
867.55
26112 08/11/22  RAPIDOOS RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE INC 521
22-00281 3 RAS pumps #3 & #4 2,987.69 01-506-040 Expenditure 199

Resolution 22-082

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

Page 11 of 19



August 11, 2022
02:07 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Check Register By Check pate

Page No: 11

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
26113 08/11/22  RARITGOS RARITAN GROUP, INC 521
22-00383 1 upper drain valve TNV 3113207 7,250.88 01-856-005 Expenditure 229 1
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIP
26114 08/11/22  RICONOOS R&J CONTROL INC. 521
22-00136 2 PM Emergency Generator-Monroe 738.50 01-507-040 Expenditure  €2200041 161 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26115 08/11/22  ROUTEQD5 ROUTE 23 AUTOMALL 521
22-00340 1 2018 Ford Escape Body Work 5,527.71 01-506-042 Expenditure 208 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
26116 08/11/22  RUSS00S RUSSELL REID WASTE HAULING, INC 521
22-00262 2 HAULING, MAY INV 6487142 44,973.01 01-506-032 Expenditure 2200050 18 1
SLUDGE HAULING
22-00262 3 HAULING, JUNE INV 6510545 43,876.31 01-506-032 Expenditure 2200050 190 1
SLUDGE HAULING
22-00262 4 HAULING, JULY INV 6533342 35,618.17 01-506-032 Expenditure 2200050 91 1
—  SLUDGE HAULING
124,467.49
26117 08/11/22  SHEAFFER SHEAFFER SUPPLY INC. 521
22-00107 2 3/8 x 1/2 USS Hex C/S Bolts 50.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 145 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00107 3 3/8 x 1/4 USS Hex /s Bolts 65.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 146 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00107 4 3/8-16 HEX NUT 18-85 24.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 147 1
' TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00107 5 7/8 Hex Nuts 18-85S 20.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 145 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
159.00
26118 08/11/22  STAPLOOS STAPLES ADVANTAGE 521
22-00041 47 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3513262270 397.21 01-501-030 Expenditure 81
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 48 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3513794011 18.71 01-501-030 Expenditure 59 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 49 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3513794005 87.52 01-501-030 Expenditure 60 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 50 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3513794008 §7.52 01-501-030 Expenditure 61 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 51 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3513794014 239.47  (01-501-030 Expenditure 62 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 52 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3513794010 £.99 01-501-030 Expenditure 63 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 53 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3514674247 121.98 01-501-030 Expenditure 64 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 54 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3509675751 93.98 01-501-030 Expenditure 65 1

1,055.38

Resolution 22-082

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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August 11, 2022
02:07 py

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 12

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
26119 08/11/22  THEBEQDS THE BENDER-CHISWICK GROUP, LLC 521
22-00367 2 Invoice 122713 7,140.00 01-856-001 Expenditure 220 1
OXIDATION EQUIPMENT
26120 08/11/22  THEHAODS THE HARTFORD 521
22-00024 17 SHORT TERM DISABILITY-AUGUST 394.66 01-501-207 Expenditure 43 1
SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
22-00024 18 LONG TERM DISABILITY-AUGUST 742.93 01-501-208 Expenditure 44 1
LONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
1,137.5%
26121 08/11/22  THELAODS THE LABMART/ J & H BERGE 521
22-00053 11 1Inv # 582221 161.70 01-505-030 Expenditure 79 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00053 12 1Inv # 582276 63.16 01-505-030 Expenditure 80 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00053 13 1Inv # 582319 126.32  01-505-030 Expenditure 81 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00053 14 1Inv £ 582351 523.20 01-505-030 Expenditure 82 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00053 15 Inv # 582363 126.32  01-505-030 Expenditure 83 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00053 16 1Inv # 582435 71.82 01-505-030 Expenditure 84 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,072.52
26122 08/11/22  TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC. 521
22-00025 8 TIME CLOCK-7/16/22-8/15/22 90.00 01-502-030 Expenditure 45 1
FINANCE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26123 08/11/22  TREASOLS TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 521
22-00347 1 10% penalty Deposit 100.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 209 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26124 08/11/22  TRESCO0S TRESCAL, INC. 521
22-00303 1 Inv # 94864 1,061.00 01-505-040 Expenditure 04 1
LAB MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26125 08/11/22  TRICO005 TRI-COUNTY TERMITE & PEST CONT 521
22-00372 1 INVOICE 755990 750.00 01-506-041 Expenditure 21 1
BUILDING & GROUND
26126 08/11/22  TRIMBOOS TRIMBOLI & PRUSINOWSKI, LLC 521
22-00084 8 Inv. 9207 July 2022 2,047.50 01-501-024 Expenditure  €2200014 120 1
LABOR ATTORNEY
26127 08/11/22  TROPI005 TROPICANA CASINO AND RESORT 521
22-00397 1 HOTEL ACCOMMODATION TO ATTEND 225.00 01-502-050 Expenditure 233 1

Resolution 22-082

FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
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August 11, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 13

02:07 P Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
26127 TROPICANA CASINO AND RESORT  Continued
22-00397 2 TOURISM, OCCUPANCY & RESORT 93.00 01-502-050 Expenditure 234 1

FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
318.00

26128 08/11/22  TURNKOOS TURN-KEY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 521
22-00304 1 Replacement Hard Drive 1,215.39 01-501-040 Expenditure 202 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00304 2 1Install & Configuration 700.00 01-501-040 Expenditure 203 1

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,915.39

26129 08/11/22 UNIFI  UNIEIRST 521

22-00337 1 Michael Guadagno-Jacket 46.49 01-501-031 Expenditure 2060 1
MEMBER EXPENSE

22-00337 3 Edward Grimsland-polo shirts 46.43 01-503-080 Expenditure 207 1

ENGINEERING UNIFORMS
92.92

26130 08/11/22  UNIFI005 UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL 521

22-00011 31 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180162723 209.18 01-506-080 Expenditure  €2200005 311
UNIFORMS

22-00011 32 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180165184 265.17 01-506-080 Expenditure (2200005 2 1
UNIFORMS

22-00011 33 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180167539 170.74  01-506-080 Expenditure  €2200005 3101
UNIFORMS

22-00011 34 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180169878 167.97 01-506-080 Expenditure 2200005 M1

’ UNIFORMS
813.06

26131 08/11/22  UNIVAQOS UNIVAR SOLUTION USA INC 521

22-00010 6 Invoice 50258361 4,674.03 01-506-033 Expenditure  C2200004 8 1
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES

22-00010 7 Invoice 50328339 4,681.87 01-506-033 Expenditure 2200004 A 1
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES

22-00010 & Invoice 50394554 4,678.01 01-506-033 Expenditure  €2200004 30 1
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES

14,033.91

26132 08/11/22  usaBLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 521

22-00382 1 HACH Nitrate Test Strips 137.95 01-507-030 Expenditure 225 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

22-00382 2 HACH PH Test Strips 156.45 01-507-030 Expenditure 26 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

22-00382 3 Freight 10.48 01-507-030 Expenditure 227 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

22-00382 4 HACH Surcharge 35.33 (01-507-030 Expenditure 28 1

TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
340.21

Resolution 22-082 Page 14 of 19



August 11, 2022
02:07 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 14

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
26133 08/11/22  USABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 521
22-00268 3 Cleaning Brush; Sludge Judge 83.90 01-506-030 Expenditure 192 1
MATERTIALS & SUPPLIES
26134 08/11/22  USALCOOS USALCO BALTIMORE PLANT, LLC 521
22-00261 9 ALUMINUM SULFATE 8.3% SOLUTION 4,937.91 01-506-037 Expenditure 2200049 18 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
22-00261 10 ALUMINUM SULFATE 8.3% SOLUTION 4,935.68 01-506-037 Expenditure 2200049 187 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
22-00261 11 ALUMINUM SULFATE 8.3% SOLUTION 4,908.94 01-506-037 Expenditure  €2200049 188 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
14,782.53
26135 08/11/22  USCOFFEE US COFFEE, INC, 521
22-00043 25 1nv 1398867 87.44 01-501-030 Expenditure 67 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00043 26 1Inv 1398879 65.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 68 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00043 27 1nv 1399031 408.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 69 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00043 28 1nv 1401580 191.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 0 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00043 29 1Inv 1402616 43.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00043 30 1nv 1403311 356.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,150.44
26136 08/11/22  VALLEOL0 VALLEY HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP 521
22-00100 3 2nd quarter inv 633527C5622 204.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200028 127 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26137 08/11/22  VERIZ00S VERIZON 521
22-00027 8 LANDLINE SERVICE-7/16-8/15/22 714,19 01-501-090 Expenditure 6 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26138 08/11/22  VERIZO10 VERIZON WIRELESS 521
22-00028 10 CELL PHONE USAGE-6/24-7/23 962.33 01-501-090 Expenditure 4aq7 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26139 08/11/22  weMASO0S B MASON 521
22-00038 7 dnv 231532606 261.70 01-501-030 Expenditure 52 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00038 8 dinv 231717631 232.08 01-501-030 Expenditure 53 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
493,78
26140 08/11/22  WEXHEQOS WEX HEALTH, INC, 521
22-00030 8 FSA ACCOUNT 2022-JULY 50.00 01-501-205 Expenditure 8 1

Resolution 22-082

HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
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August 11, 2022
02:07 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 15

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

OPERATING OPERATING Continued

Checking Account Totals Paid yoid Amount Paid Amount Void

Checks: 91 0 1,222,482.25 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 91 0 1,222,482.25 0.00

Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void

Checks: 91 0 1,222,482.25 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 91 0 1,222,482.25 0.00

Resolution 22-082

Page 16 of 19



August 5, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

03:05 pM Check Register By Check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES 10 WIRES Range of Check Ids: 822 to 822
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: v pir Deposit: Y
Check # check pate vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
822 08/11/22  STATEQ10 STATE OF NJ HEALTH BENEFITS PR 519
22-00022 9 2022 DENTAL BENEFITS-AUGUST 2,868.25 01-501-206 Expenditure 31
NJ STATE DENTAL
22-00023 16 PREMIUM ACTIVE AUGUST 47,982.35 01-501-205 Expenditure 1 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
22-00023 17 PREMIUM RETIREES-AUGUST 17,974.78  01-501-205 Expenditure 2 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
68,825.38
Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 68,825.38 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 68,825.38 0.00

Resolution 22-082 Page 17 of 19
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